To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and area 1. Name of conveying party(ics): Flemming Thomsen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	101319849 Torrate and the analysis of the ana
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Flemming Thomsen	UIDINS, FICASE record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Flemming Thomsen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>Danfoss A/S</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves X No
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
_ Other	
Execution Date: February 10, 2000	S <sup>D</sup>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	<u> <u></u></u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: Same as Above
6 e	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
AGISTIL83 Additional i	numbers attached: _ Yes X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:	
2000 000055 M 00000028 09541183	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & C Set Address: P.O. Box 2786 40.00 UP	<u>X</u> Enclosed
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60690-2786</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
	0 NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina
document.	$- n \left( \frac{1}{2} \right)$
William M. Lee, Jr.	an April 3, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>3</u>
	not datash this portion
	not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	i to:
Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks
Wa	Box Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewin	g the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pa ashington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduc

## PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0365

## ASSIGNMENT

## Sole Inventorship

WHEREAS, Flemming Thomsen, hereinafter call the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful CONTROL DEVICE FOR THE POSITION OF A VALVE SLIDE, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him on even day herewith; and

WHEREAS, Danfoss Fluid Power A/S, a company organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, having a principal office and place of business at Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, other that for and valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the application invention United States in and to the and hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its and

## PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0366

Į

40,808 as my attorneys to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith. It is requested that all communications be directed to Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson, P.O. Box 2786, Chicago, Illinois 60690-2786, telephone number (312) 368-1300.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole inventor:	Thomsen, Flemming
Signature	Date 10/2 2000
Country of Residence: Denmark	
Country of Citizenship: Denmark	
Post Office and Residence Address:	Vibevej 7, Varnæs DK-6200 Aabenraa

**RECORDED: 04/03/2000**